
City of Columbia City Council 

Updated 11/3/2023 

Councilmember Area Phone Number Email Address Mailing Address 

Tyler D. Bailey At-Large 803-238-6830 Tyler.Bailey@columbiasc.gov

Dr. Adi� Bussells At-Large 803-216-1948 Adi�.Bussells@Columbiasc.gov 

Tina N. Herbert District 1 803-814-7207 Tina.Herbert@Columbiasc.gov 

Edward H. McDowell, Jr. District 2 803-545-3061 Edward.McDowell@columbiasc.gov P.O. Box 147 
Columbia, SC 29217 

Will Brennan District 3 803-876-4919 Will.Brennan@columbiasc.gov 

Peter Michael Brown District 4 803-360-3971 peter.brown@columbiasc.gov 5 Technology Circle 
Columbia, SC 29203 

Daniel J. Rickenmann (Mayor) 803-447-9768 Mayor@columbiasc.gov 1737 Main Street 
Columbia, SC 29201 



Lexington County Council 

Updated 11/3/2023 

Councilmember Area Phone Number Email Address Mailing Address 

Scot Whetstone District 1 
Pelion, Gaston, Swansea, Sandy Run, Parts of 
Edmund and Fairview 

(803) 240-3472 swhetstone@lex-co.com P.O. Box 38 
Pelion, SC 29123 

Larry Brigham, Jr. District 2 
Gilbert, Summit, Batesburg-Leesville, Western 
Lake Murray and Part of Fairview 

(803) 465-6263 lbrigham@lex-co.com   251 Litle Creek Drive 
Leesville, SC 29070 

Darrell Hudson, 
Vice Chair 

District 3 
Part of Lexington and Lake Murray 

(803) 904-9145 dhudson@lex-co.com 156 Kellers Pond Lane 
Lexington, SC  29072 

Debbie Summers District 4 
Springdale, Parts of Lexington and Oak Grove 

(803) 518-6858 (Cell)
(803) 791-8619 (Home)

dsummers@lex-co.com 1132 Swannanoa Dr. 
West Columbia, SC 29170 

Gene “Bimbo” Jones District 5 
Red Bank and South Congaree 

(803) 250-9955 gbjones@lex-co.com 226 Mac Circle 
Lexington, SC 29073 

Charli Wessinger District 6 
Chapin, Parts of Irmo and Lexington 

(803) 730-7254 cwessinger@lex-co.com 145 Fricks Outlet Road 
Chapin, SC 29036 

Beth Carrigg, 
Chairwoman 

District 7 
Seven Oaks and Part of Irmo 

(803) 518-8077 bcarrigg@lex-co.com  210 Pilgrim Church Road 
Lexington, SC 29072 

Glen M. Conwell District 8 
West Columbia, Parts of Lexington and Oak 
Grove 

(803) 351-7435 gconwell@lex-co.com 2129 Chipmunk Lane 
West Columbia, SC 29169 

M. Todd Cullum District 9 
Cayce, Pine Ridge, Dixiana, Part of Edmund 

(803) 794-6930 (Office)
(803) 518-6412 (Cell)

tcullum@lex-co.com 955 Bruce Road 
Cayce, SC 29033 

https://www.richlandcountysc.gov/Government/CountyCouncil/CountyCouncilMembers/PaulLivingston.aspx


Richland County Council 

Updated 11/3/2023 

Councilmember Area Phone Number Email Address 

Jason Branham District 1 (803) 542-0002 branham.jason@richlandcountysc.gov 

Derrek Pugh District 2 (803) 977-4339 pugh.derrek@richlandcountysc.gov 

Yvonne McBride District 3 (803) 904-9145 mcbride.yvonne@richlandcountysc.gov 

Paul Livingston District 4 (803) 576-5463 (office)
(803) 518-8160 (cell)

livingston.paul@richlandcountysc.gov 

Allison Terracio District 5 (803) 622-6029 terracio.allison@richlandcountysc.gov 

Don Weaver District 6 (803) 995-3703 weaver.don@richlandcountysc.gov 

Gretchen Barron District 7 (803) 977-4337 barron.gretchen@richlandcountysc.gov 

Overture Walker, Chair District 8 (803) 977-4340 walker.overture@richlandcountysc.gov 

Jesica Mackey, Vice Chair District 9 (803) 977-4338 mackey.jesica@richlandcountysc.gov 

Cheryl D. English District 10 (803) 949-0770 english.cheryl@richlandcountysc.gov 

Chakisse Newton District 11 (803) 973-9652 newton.chakisse@richlandcountysc.gov 
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